SB23-214

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Priola

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 26, strike lines 1 through 9.
- 2 Adjust affected totals accordingly.
- 3 Page 28, line 7, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "66,001,988"
- 4 and substitute "63,610,066" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
- 5 "63,108,602" and substitute "60,716,680".
- 6 Adjust affected totals accordingly.
- 7 Page 45, line 4, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "1,787,126"
- 8 and substitute "6,787,126" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
- 9 "1,787,126" and substitute "6,787,126".
- 10 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

<u>PURPOSE</u>: Reallocates \$5.0 million General Fund from line items related to an increase in prison caseload to the line item supporting sober recovery homes funded by the Department of **Corrections**.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Corrections	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	(9.0)

** *** ** ***